© 0o ~N o o b~ w N P

N NN R R R R R R R R R R
N B O © O N o 00 N W N R O

23
24
25

Heari ng

STATE OF M SSOURI
PUBLI C SERVI CE COW SSI ON
TRANSCRI PT OF PROCEEDI NGS

Local Public Hearing
July 10, 2018

Marshall, M ssour
Vol une 4
In The Matter of Kansas City Power )

& Li ght Conpany's Request For ) File No. ER-2018-0145
Aut hority To I nplenment A General Rate )
)

I ncrease For Electric Service

In the Matter of KCP&L G eater )
M ssouri Operations Conpany's Request )
For Authority To Inplenent A General ) File No. ER-2018-0146
Rate I ncrease For Electric Service )

Nancy Di ppell, Presiding
SENI OR REGULATORY LAW JUDGE
Daniel Y. Hall, Chairman

REPORTED BY:
Lisa M Banks, CCR
Tl GER COURT REPORTI NG, LLC

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o b~ O wWw N P

N N N RP B R R R R R R R R
N B O © O N o 00 N W N R O

23
24
25

Heari ng

APPEARANCES

RON | RVI NG Counsel

Governor O fice Building

200 Madi son Street

Suite 800

PO Box 360

Jefferson Cty, Mssouri 65102-0360
573. 751. 7431

FOR: Staff for the M ssouri Public Counsel

RYAN SM TH, Seni or Public Counsel
Depart ment of Econom c Devel opnment
Governor O fice Buil ding

200 Madi son Street

Sui te 650

PO Box 223

Jefferson City, Mssouri 65102
573.522. 6189

FOR The O fice of the Public Counsel
ROBERT HACK, Legal Regul atory Counsel
PO Box 418679

Kansas City, M ssouri 64141- 9679
816. 556. 2791

FOR Kansas City Power and Light

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© o0 ~N oo o B~ w N

N O N I I S R e e S N N T i o e
g &5 W N P O © © N o O b w N kB O

Heari ng

JUDGE DI PPELL: Good afternoon. This is July
10th, 2018, and the M ssouri Public Service Comm ssion has set a
tinme for a local public hearing in File Nos. ER-2018-0145 and
ER-2018-0146 in which Kansas Cty Power and Light Conpany and
KCP&L Greater M ssouri Operations Conpany's have requested to
I mpl ement a general rate increase.

My name is Nancy Dippell. ['ma regulatory |aw
judge that will preside over this hearing and | have with ne
Chairman Hall fromthe Public Service Commission. W will begin
with letting counsel for the Conpany and Staff and Public
Counsel make their entries of appearance. |'ll start with the
Conpany, KCPL?

MR HACK: Good afternoon. Robert Hack, H A-CK
for Kansas City Power and Light Conpany and KCPL Greater
M ssouri Qperations Conpany. Thank you.

JUDGE DI PPELL:  Conmi ssion staff?

MR IRVING Good afternoon. Ron Irving, staff
counsel. | believe the court reporter has ny information.

JUDGE DI PPELL: Thank you.

O fice of Public Counsel?

MR SMTH  Thank you, Judge. For OPC, Ryan
Smth and ny information has been provided.

JUDGE DI PPELL: Are there any interveners that
want to make an entry of appearance. Seeing none then, this is

your opportunity -- there's a small nunber of you fromthe

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© o0 ~N oo o B~ w N

N O N I I S R e e S N N T i o e
g &5 W N P O © © N o O b w N kB O

Heari ng

general public who are here today. W appreciate you comng
This is your opportunity to nake on-the-record comments. You
may also -- | believe you' ve been given forns outside that you
can al so make comments, but this is your opportunity to tell the
chai rman and ot her conmi ssioners who will read the transcript,
whi ch the court reporter is transcribing. If you would like to
give public comrents, |I'Il ask you to come up to the podi um and
| will ask you to swear or affirmto tell the truth and then you
can give your conmments on the record. Like | say, these
coments do becone part of the official record and the other
comm ssioners will reviewthemin the transcript fromthe
proceedi ng.

Wth that, | didn't have anyone signed up on the
signup list, but would anyone like to testify? No conments?
Well, | appreciate you comng in and hearing what the staff had
to say and what the conpany and the Ofice of Public Counsel had
to say. |f you have any other questions, please feel free to
t ake advantage of the resources up here. If you know of anyone
who wanted to be here, but couldn't, please tell themto go to
our website and make their comments known or contact the Ofice
of Public Counsel and make comments known.

So with that, if there's nothing else we can go
ahead and conclude the hearing and go off the record.

(The hearing is concluded.)

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© o0 N oo o B~ w N P

N D NN NN P R R R R R R R R
o A W N P O © 0 N O O M W N P O

Heari ng

CERTI FI CATE OF REPCRTER

|, Lisa M Banks, CCRwithin and for the State of
M ssouri, do hereby certify that the w tness whose testinony
appears in the foregoing deposition was duly sworn by ne; that
the testinmony of said witness was taken by ne to the best of ny
ability and thereafter reduced to typewiting under ny
direction; that | amneither counsel for, related to, nor
enpl oyed by any of the parties to the action in which this
deposition was taken, and further, that | amnot a relative or
enpl oyee of any attorney or counsel enployed by the parties

thereto, nor financially or otherwi se interested in the outcone

AL Sk

Lisa M Banks, CCR No. 1081

of the action.

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




Heari ng | ndex: 10t h. . si gned
Irving 3:17 Operations 3:5,15
1 D opportunity 3:25 4:2,
J 4
10th 3:2 Dippell 3:1,7,16,19,23
judge 3:1,8,16,19,21, p
2 E 23
, July 3:1 part 4:10
2018 3:2 entries 3:11
podium 4.7
entry 3:24 K
A Power 3:4,14
ER-2018-0145 3:3 _
Kansas 3:4,14 preside 3:8

advantage 4:18

ER-2018-0146 3:4

affirm 4:8

afternoon 3:1,13,17 F

ahead 4:23 feel 4:17

appearance 3:11,24 File 3:3

forms 4:3

B free 4:17

begin 3:9 G
C

chairman 3:9 4:5
City 3:4,14

comments 4:2,4,7,9,
10,14,20,21

Commission 3:2,9,
16

commissioners 4:5,
11

company 3:4,10,12,
14,15 4:16

Company's 3:5
conclude 4:23
concluded 4:24
contact 4:20

counsel 3:10,11,18,
20 4:16,21

court 3:18 4.6

general 3:6 4:1
give 4:7,9

Good 3:1,13,17
Greater 3:5,14

H

H-A-C-K 3:13
Hack 3:13
Hall 3:9

hearing 3:3,8 4:15,
23,24

implement 3:6
increase 3:6
information 3:18,22

interveners 3:23

KCP&L 3:5
KCPL 3:12,14

law 3:7
letting 3:10
Light 3:4,14
list 4:14

local 3:3

M

make 3:11,24 4:2,4,
20,21

Missouri 3:2,5,15

N

Nancy 3:7
Nos 3:3

number 3:25

O

Office 3:20 4:16,20
official 4:10
on-the-record 4:2
OPC 3:21

proceeding 4:12
provided 3:22

public 3:2,3,9,10,20
4:1,7,16,21

Q

questions 4:17

R

rate 3.6

read 4.5
record 4:9,10,23
regulatory 3:7
reporter 3:18 4:6
requested 3:5
resources 4:18
review 4:11
Robert 3:13
Ron 3:17

Ryan 3:21

S

Service 3:2,9
set 3:2
signed 4:13

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG, LLC

VWAV TI GERCR. COM

573. 999. 2662



Heari ng | ndex:

si gnup. . website

sighup 4:14
small 3:25
Smith 3:21,22

staff 3:10,16,17 4:15

start 3:11

swear 4:8

T

testify 4:14
time 3:3

today 4:1
transcribing 4:6
transcript 4:5,11
truth 4:8

w

wanted 4:19
website 4:20

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG, LLC

VWAV TI GERCR. COM

573. 999. 2662



	Transcript
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

	Word Index
	Index: 10th..signed
	10th (1)
	2018 (1)
	advantage (1)
	affirm (1)
	afternoon (3)
	ahead (1)
	appearance (2)
	begin (1)
	chairman (2)
	City (2)
	comments (8)
	Commission (3)
	commissioners (2)
	company (6)
	Company's (1)
	conclude (1)
	concluded (1)
	contact (1)
	counsel (6)
	court (2)
	Dippell (5)
	entries (1)
	entry (1)
	ER-2018-0145 (1)
	ER-2018-0146 (1)
	feel (1)
	File (1)
	forms (1)
	free (1)
	general (2)
	give (2)
	Good (3)
	Greater (2)
	H-A-C-K (1)
	Hack (2)
	Hall (1)
	hearing (5)
	implement (1)
	increase (1)
	information (2)
	interveners (1)
	Irving (2)
	judge (6)
	July (1)
	Kansas (2)
	KCP&L (1)
	KCPL (2)
	law (1)
	letting (1)
	Light (2)
	list (1)
	local (1)
	make (6)
	Missouri (3)
	Nancy (1)
	Nos (1)
	number (1)
	Office (3)
	official (1)
	on-the-record (1)
	OPC (1)
	Operations (2)
	opportunity (3)
	part (1)
	podium (1)
	Power (2)
	preside (1)
	proceeding (1)
	provided (1)
	public (9)
	questions (1)
	rate (1)
	read (1)
	record (3)
	regulatory (1)
	reporter (2)
	requested (1)
	resources (1)
	review (1)
	Robert (1)
	Ron (1)
	Ryan (1)
	Service (2)
	set (1)
	signed (1)

	Index: signup..website
	signup (1)
	small (1)
	Smith (2)
	staff (4)
	start (1)
	swear (1)
	testify (1)
	time (1)
	today (1)
	transcribing (1)
	transcript (2)
	truth (1)
	wanted (1)
	website (1)



